Press Release

An electoral register compiled in accordance with section 3 of Medical Council (Election and Appointment of Lay Members) Regulation (Cap. 161F) ("Regulation") is published by notice in the Gazette today (28 June). It is also available on the website of the Medical Council of Hong Kong (www.mchk.org.hk).

According to section 6(3) of the Regulation, the electoral register takes effect on the date of publication and continues to have effect until the publication of the next electoral register. Organizations included in the electoral register are eligible to subscribe nomination of candidates and cast votes to elect lay members of the Medical Council of Hong Kong at election(s) held during the period when the electoral register is in force.

Secretariat, Medical Council of Hong Kong 28 June 2024